
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1923
 TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.07.2019


ADDITIONAL NUCLEAR REACTORS AT KUDANKULAM


1923. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether a pact for the two additional nuclear reactors at Kudankulam in Tamil

Nadu has been signed between India and Russia; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) Yes, Sir.


(b) A General Framework Agreement (GFA) for setting up two additional units of

1000 MW each at Kudankulam in Tamil Nadu (Kudankulam Nuclear Power

Plant, KKNPP-5&6 - 2X1000 MW) was signed by Nuclear Power Corporation of India Limited (NPCIL) with Atomstroyexport (ASE) of Russian Federation in

June 2017.


 Following the signing of the GFA, excavation for main plant buildings and offshore structures is in progress. The work on the contracts for first priority design works, first priority equipment, long manufacturing cycle equipment, working documentation etc. is in progress.


*****

